PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Richard D. BREAULT	12/18/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UTC FUEL CELLS, LLC
Street Address:	195 Governor's Highway
City:	South Windsor
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06074

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8029753

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (413)243-0552

 Phone:
 413-243-0551

 Email:
 mjc@mjcpatents.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: MalcIm Chisholm, Jr.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 278, 220 Main Street
Address Line 4: Lee, MASSACHUSETTS 01238

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PA 079 03778-US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Malcolm J. Chisholm, Jr.

Total Attachments: 2

source=PATUS802973AssignmentB&W#page1.tif source=PATUS802973AssignmentB&W#page2.tif

802975

PATENT REEL: 027054 FRAME: 0801 ASSIGNMENT

Serial No. 12/448,380

Filing Date PCT Dec. 20, 2006

WHEREAS, RICHARD D. BREAULT, residing at 153 Pleasant Street, North

Kingstown, RI 02852, being a citizen of the United States of America, has invented certain new

and useful improvements in a "AMMONIA CONTACT SCRUBBER SYSTEM FOR A

FUEL CELL" invention identified as Attorney Docket No. PA-079-03778-WO, and described

in a patent application executed by the undersigned, being owner of all right, title, and interest

in and to said application and in and to any invention described therein, free from all prior

assignments, agreements, licenses, mortgages, or other encumbrances whatsoever, and having

full right to convey the entire interest both legal and equitable herein assigned; and

WHEREAS, UTC FUEL CELLS, LLC, of South Windsor, Connecticut, a limited liability

company registered with the State of Delaware (assignee) desires to obtain the entire right, title

and interest in, to and under said invention or inventions and any and all patents to be obtained

therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable

consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the undersigned

does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the

entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application; and in any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right

to file said foreign applications and to claim priority under the provisions of the International

Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or

extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions

and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be

filed upon said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country; and the undersigned hereby

authorizes and requests the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or

applications to said assignee or its successors and assigns.

The undersigned further agrees, without any further payment or compensation by said

Page 1 of 2

assignee or its successors and assigns, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents or its successors and assigns, any facts relating to said invention or inventions including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings whenever requested; testify in any interference or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective; and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors or assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned has hereunto set his hand and seal on the date after his signature.

(L.S.) Richard Do Browlt 12/18,2006

State of Connecticut

County of Hartford ss

On this 18 day of December, 2006 before me personally appeared RICHARD D. BREAULT, to me personally known, and to me known to be the person who signed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged the signing of same as his free act and deed.

(Seal)

(MARY FORGIER) Notary Public, State of Connecticut

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 2-28-07

MARY FORCIER
NOTARY PUBLIC
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEB. 28, 2007

Page 2 of 2